

City of Mountain House

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhouseca.org

CONTACT INFORMATION: City Mountain House Recreation Department Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator (209) 831-5651 oalvarez@sjgov.org

RELEASE DATE: July 3, 2024

CITY OF MOUNTAIN HOUSE INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION CANCELLED Central Parkway & Main Street

Mountain House, CA As a precautionary measure, the City of Mountain House has cancelled the Independence Day Celebration previously scheduled at Central Community Park, 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m., due to the extreme heat forecast. However, the City will continue to celebrate its Acknowledgement and Commemoration at the Main Street Stage at the corner of Main Street and Central Parkway beginning at 9:00 a.m. with a little music and a little fun. Mayor Andy Su, honorable council members and dignitaries will share in the experience and ribbon cutting. At the conclusion of the ceremony, the parade will commence and make its way toward Heritage Drive where it'll turn around and head back to Main Street and Central Parkway.

Be sure to visit our food trucks along our *Food Truck Alley*, relocated to Central Parkway between Main Street to Arturo Boulevard. They'll sell their food beginning at 9:00 a.m. What a perfect ending to the parade and a perfect beginning to your holiday picnic!

Stay in-the-know by following us on our new Facebook page, "MH Parks and Recreation," <u>https://www.facebook.com/mhparksandrecreation</u>. Let others know you're "interested" in our events so other friends and neighbors will come and enjoy our events as well. Watch for Facebook Live updates and photos; you may just be in one of them!

For more information about this event and all future events, please visit <u>https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/home</u> or contact Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator, at <u>oalvarez@sjgov.org</u>.

#